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o MotorCheck

REF: VQG8M7TL

DATE: 28/05/2025
DEALER: Bridge Classic Cars Ltd

Vehicle History Check

@ PORSCHE BOXSTER GREY, 2003

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report’/VQG8M7TL/print-full/N86PTG

Minor issues

Previous plate change
Flag exists on Tax & SORN
Not Checked

Not Checked

All Clear

@ rinance

No finance agreement recorded

. Mileage Reading

No mileage discrepancies

@ Atrisk

No risk marker recorded

@ \vrite-Offs (MIAFTR)

No write-off recorded

@ cCondition Alerts

No condition alerts

. Scrapped

Not scrapped, no VIC recorded

@ stolen

No stolen record
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Description

MotorCheck

VRM

VEHICLE

ENGINE CC

ENGINE SIZE

FUEL

BODY

TRANSMISSION

SEATS

COLOUR

REG DATE

VIN ©

ENGINE NO.

ENGINE CODE

Finance

GMO3HPU

PORSCHE BOXSTER

2700 cc

2.7 Litres

PETROL

2 DOOR CONVERTIBLE

MANUAL

GREY

01/03/2003

HER R

65305855

2.7/228BHP

POWER

VALVES

GEARS

0-60 MPH

TOP SPEED

LATEST V5C

DOORS

BODY

BODY CLASS

TYPE APPROVAL

WHEEL PLAN

BOOT CAPACITY

REG CURRENT

228 BHP

6.4 seconds

157 MPH

30/10/2024

CONVERTIBLE

CAR

M1

2 AXLE RIGID BODY

260 Litres

N/A

FINANCE

LAST CHECKED ON

Write Off (MIAFTR)

No

28/05/2025 12:32

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

Condition Alerts

No

CONDITION ALERT

Scrapped

No

SCRAPPED

VIC

Stolen

No

No

STOLEN

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report’/VQG8M7TL/print-full/N86PTG

No
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MotorCheck

DISCREPANCY No

100K

2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

Service History

At Risk

AT RISK No

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report’/VQG8M7TL/print-full/N86PTG

READING SOURCE

Historical Readings

01/04/2025 61,012 Miles MOT

25/04/2024 60,466 Miles MOT

10/03/2023 60,447 Miles MOT

07/12/2022 60,000 Miles DVLA

31/05/2022 59,000 Miles DVLA

28/02/2022 59,116 Miles MOT

22/02/2021 58,809 Miles MOT

10/02/2020 58,402 Miles MOT

11/02/2019 57,785 Miles MOT

15/02/2018 57,096 Miles MOT

08/02/2017 55,463 Miles MOT

11/02/2016 53,270 Miles MOT

24/02/2015 51,084 Miles MOT

17/02/2014 48,436 Miles MOT

09/02/2013 46,155 Miles MOT

20/02/2012 44,353 Miles MOT

21/02/2011 42,242 Miles MOT

23/02/2010 35,663 Miles MOT

13/02/2009 28,413 Miles MOT

22/02/2008 26,777 Miles MOT

20/02/2007 24,605 Miles MOT

13/02/2007 24,605 Miles MOT

16/03/2006 22,000 Miles DVLA

20/02/2006 21,502 Miles MOT
The first recorded mileage for this vehicle is significantly lower than the UK average
for it's age at the time. Whilst the report shows "No Discrepancy", we strongly
recommend you take further steps to verify the odometer reading of this car.
You can do this by requesting a 'Service History' using the button below and / or
examining any service history or repair receipts evidencing the mileage that are
available with the car. Please add this information to the report using the "Notes"
feature above as it may be required for audit purposes.
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Taxi and Usage Check

Found (1 ' minor issue

FOUND ON DATABASE Not Checked

Recall Check

Found {1 ) minor issue

RECALL OUTSTANDING Not Checked

PREVIOUS KEEPERS 3

AGE 22 years 2 months
AVG KEEPERS FOR AGE 9

LATEST V5C 30/10/2024

LAST V5C (CURRENT KEEPER) 30/10/2024

KEEPER FINISH DURATION
Current 30/10/2024 N/A 6 months

3rd 10/09/2022 30/10/2024 2 years 1 month
1st-2nd 01/03/2003 10/09/2022 19 years 6 months

Plate Change

Found {1 ) minor issue

PLATE CHANGES Yes
START FINISH DURATION
GMO3HPU 02/02/2006 N/A 19 years 3 months
NBO3BOX 01/03/2003 02/02/2006 2 years 11 months

Colour Change

COLOUR CHANGES No

CURRENT COLOUR GREY

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report’/VQG8M7TL/print-full/N86PTG 4/10
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MotorCheck

Origin & Use

PRIOR USE

IMPORTED

IMPORTED NI

IMPORT DATE

ORIGIN

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report’/VQG8M7TL/print-full/N86PTG

No

No

N/A

N/A

ORIGIN

EXPORTED

EXPORT DATE

FINLAND

No

N/A
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MOT

MOT VALID
MOT EXPIRY
REG DATE

FIRST MOT DUE

#1 01/04/2025 Pass

Yes

24/04/2026

01/03/2003

01/03/2006

MotorCheck

#2 25/04/2024 Pass

Test Date 01/04/2025 Test Date 25/04/2024
Expiry Date 24/04/2026 Expiry Date 24/04/2025
Odometer 61,012 Miles Odometer 60,466 Miles
Test No. 493236755563 Test No. 774437733472
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A
Advisory N/A Advisory Nearside Rear Direction indicator slightly discoloured (4.4.3
(a)). Offside Rear Direction indicator slightly discoloured (4.4.3
Minor N/A ()
Minor Nearside Windscreen damaged but not adversely affecting

driver's view (3.2 (a) (1))

#3 10/03/2023 Pass #4 28/02/2022 Pass
Test Date 10/03/2023 Test Date 28/02/2022
Expiry Date 09/03/2024 Expiry Date 01/03/2023
Odometer 60,447 Miles Odometer 59,116 Miles
Test No. 582039151530 Test No. 154359526523
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A
Advisory Nearside Rear Direction indicator slightly discoloured (4.4.3 Advisory N/A
(a)). Offside Rear Direction indicator slightly discoloured (4.4.3
(a) Minor N/A
Minor Nearside Windscreen damaged but not adversely affecting

driver's view (3.2 (a) (i)

#5 22/02/2021 Pass #6 10/02/2020 Pass
Test Date 22/02/2021 Test Date 10/02/2020
Expiry Date 01/03/2022 Expiry Date 01/03/2021
Odometer 58,809 Miles Odometer 58,402 Miles
Test No. 599292539315 Test No. 895155572939
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A
Advisory N/A Advisory N/A
Minor N/A Minor N/A

#7 11/02/2019 Pass

#8 15/02/2018 Pass
Test Date 11/02/2019 Test Date 15/02/2018
Expiry Date 01/03/2020 Expiry Date 01/03/2019
Odometer 57,785 Miles Odometer 57,096 Miles
Test No. 665371268057 Test No. 284239604295
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A
Advisory N/A Advisory both rear tyres 2mm
Minor N/A Minor N/A

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report’/VQG8M7TL/print-full/N86PTG

6/10



22/07/2025, 10:49

MotorCheck

#9 08/02/2017 Pass #10 11/02/2016 Pass
Test Date 08/02/2017 Test Date 11/02/2016
Expiry Date 01/03/2018 Expiry Date 01/03/2017
Odometer 55,463 Miles Odometer 53,270 Miles
Test No. 883298970741 Test No. 716536817859
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A
Advisory N/A Advisory N/A
Minor N/A Minor N/A

#11 24/02/2015

Pass

#1217/02/2014

Pass

Test Date 24/02/2015 Test Date 17/02/2014
Expiry Date 01/03/2016 Expiry Date 01/03/2015
Odometer 51,084 Miles Odometer 48,436 Miles
Test No. 689075055030 Test No. 738148344013
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Nearside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1).
Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)
Minor N/A

Advisory

both front tyres wearing on both edges

Minor

N/A

#13 09/02/2013 Pass #14 20/02/2012 Pass
Test Date 09/02/2013 Test Date 20/02/2012
Expiry Date 01/03/2014 Expiry Date 01/03/2013
Odometer 46,155 Miles Odometer 44,353 Miles
Test No. 979680543038 Test No. 919991952080
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Wipers slightly smearing screen. Both rear tyres close to legal
limit (255/40/zr17 y). O/s/f tyre wearing inner edge. N/s sill
damaged but no sharp edges

Minor N/A

#15 21/02/2011

Pass

Advisory Nearside Front Windscreen has damage to an area less than a
40mm circle outside zone 'A' (8.3.1d)
Minor N/A

#16 23/02/2010

Pass

Test Date 21/02/2011 Test Date 23/02/2010

Expiry Date 01/03/2012 Expiry Date 01/03/2011

Odometer 42,242 Miles Odometer 35,663 Miles

Test No. 435022651079 Test No. 643984150039

Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A Advisory both rear tyres on 2mm close to minimum limit of 1.6mm
Minor N/A Minor N/A

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report’/VQG8M7TL/print-full/N86PTG

Test Date 13/02/2009 Test Date 22/02/2008
Expiry Date 01/03/2010 Expiry Date 01/03/2009
Odometer 28,413 Miles Odometer 26,777 Miles
Test No. 990544949034 Test No. 833173058086
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A
Advisory N/A Advisory Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1). Windscreen
has damage to an area less than a 40mm circle outside zone
Minor N/A 'A'(8.3.1d)
Minor N/A
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#19 22/02/2008 Fail #20 20/02/2007 Pass
Test Date 22/02/2008 Test Date 20/02/2007
Expiry Date N/A Expiry Date 01/03/2008
Odometer 26,777 Miles Odometer 24,605 Miles
Test No. 493403458068 Test No. 830111557016
Refusal Reason Registration plate lamp not working (1.1.C.1d) Refusal Reason N/A
Advisory Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1). Windscreen Advisory N/A
has damage to an area less than a 40mm circle outside zone
'A'(8.3.1d) Minor N/A
Minor N/A
#21 13/02/2007 Fail #22 20/02/2006 Pass
Test Date 13/02/2007 Test Date 20/02/2006
Expiry Date N/A Expiry Date 01/03/2007
Odometer 24,605 Miles Odometer 21,502 Miles
Test No. 312994147035 Test No. 341841956094
Refusal Reason Offside Front Tyre tread depth below requirements of 1.6mm Refusal Reason N/A
(4.1.E.1). Nearside Front Tyre tread depth below requirements
of 1.6mm (4.1.E.1) Advisory Both front tyres worn low on the shoulders. Both sides front
brake discs worn on the inside faces
Advisory Windscreen has damage to an area less than a 40mm circle
outside zone 'A' (8.3.1d). wipers smearing slightly Minor N/A
Minor N/A

Tax & SORN

Found {1 ) minor issue

TAX VALID N/A
TAX EXPIRY N/A
SORN Yes

PERCAYSO VALUATION

Valuation Based On 146,900 Miles as of 28/05/2025

perca

yso

vehicleinteligence

Vehicle Porsche Boxster
Trade Value £2,910
Retail Value £4,099
Supermarket Value £3,949
Independent Value £4,007
Franchise Value £4,186

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report’/VQG8M7TL/print-full/N86PTG
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Running Costs

TOTAL ESTIMATED £3,236 ROAD TAX *

Band K

co2 233 g/Km
12 Month £430

6 Month £236

FUEL
Annual Cost Estimate £2,304
Based On 10,342 Annual Miles
Full Tank Cost £91.33
Full Tank Distance 410 Miles
Average Fuel Urban 17 MPG
Average Fuel Country 33 MPG
Average Fuel Combined 24 MPG

Group Rating 1-20 18
Group Rating 1-50 44
Annual Cost Estimate £502

* The standard 12 month VED rate for all registered cars in this band is shown for the purposes of comparison. Note, figures quoted reflect the current rate only, and may be subject to change in
the future. Cars with a list price of over £40,000 when new pay an additional rate of £310 per year on top of the standard rate, for five years

Warranty

MANUFACTURER WARRANTY Expired

TOTAL PERIOD OR DISTANCE REMAINING PERIOD REMAINING DISTANCE
Whole Vehicle 24 Months / Unlimited Expired valid
Powertrain 24 Months / Unlimited Expired valid
Anti-Corrosion 120 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

Paint 36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

Roadside Assistance 12 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report’/VQG8M7TL/print-full/N86PTG 9/10



22/07/2025, 10:49 MotorCheck

FINANCE

>

Finance Initial Check: 28/05/2025 12:32, No Finance
28/05/2025 Private

KEEPERS

Keepers Initial Check: 28/05/2025 12:32, 3 Previous Keepers found
28/05/2025 Private

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

MIAFTR Write-off Initial Check: 28/05/2025 12:32, No records found
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